2023 Weight Breaks

SWINE

Duroc

Hampshire

Yorkshire

White OPB

Dark OPB

Cross

190-210
214-231
243-281

190-206
214-231
239-247
252-276

190-225
231-262

201-221
224-260

190-219
229-260

190-209
212-228
232-242
244-254
257-266

MEAT GOATS
60-67
68-72
73-78
80-83
85-87
88-89
90-93
94-97
98-102

103-114

LAMBS

Finewool

Finewool

Cross

Southdown

Hair Sheep

Med Wool

104-125
126-136
139-146

91-122
125-137
140-167

82-105
107-113
114-120
121-125
126-131
133-151

89-110
113-121
125-141

92-120
124-133
134-144
146-164

STEERS

Amer Cross

Angus

Hereford

Shorthorn

Black/Red

Exotics

Other Exotics

947-1084
1179-1241
1258-1324

1149
1196
1207

1170-1199
1272
1511

1011-1089
1173
1363

1025-1060
1131-1200
1329-1407

959-1069
1109-1173
1242-1407




